sj 9/28/01 129.811PAT	10-10-20			L675382154US ptember 2001
DEM PTO-1595 -31-92			U.S. DEP Patent a	AETMENT OF COMMERCE D Trademark Office
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	10186843	35 ed ori	ginal documents or	copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying parties:</li> <li>1) Vidar Snekkenes</li> <li>2) Lennart Gustavsson</li> <li>3) Sven-Erik Olsson</li> </ol>		ame and address	s of receiving	party:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	yes K no Name	: <u>Kvaerner Pulr</u>	oing AB	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Address:			
Assignment		Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, <u>S-651_15 Karlstad, SWEDEN</u>		
Execution Date: <u>September 27</u>	, 2001	onal names & addresses		s DI NO
4. Application number(s) or pat	ent number(s):	09/96	7346	
If this document is being fi of the application is: <u>Septemb</u>		a new applicat:	lon, the execu	tion date
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Addition	al numbers attached	d? 🛛 Yes 🔯 I	10	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho	whom 6. 7	Total number	of applicat	ions and
pe mailed:		patents involved: 1		
Rolf Fasth, Esg. FASTH LAW OFFICES	7. 5	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>		
5255 Camelot Forest Drive	,	nclosed		
Jacksonville, FL 32258-251	X A auti	ny deficiency horized to be ount		
		eposit account		
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached copy i <u>Rolf Fasth</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of page	s a true copy of t <u> </u>	the original doo AMA nature	cument. <u>28 Septe</u> Da	ember 2001
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

,

PATENT REEL: 012220 FRAME: 0450 4

KPT SWEDEN

FASTH LAW OFFICES 9042080263 NO.300

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL675382154US Date of Mailing: 28 September 2001

RF:s] 9/21/01 128.611PAT

SEP.21.2001 2:55PM

## ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, we, <u>Vidar Snekkenes</u> (Assignor 1), of Herrhagsgatan 62, S-652 19 Karlstad, Sweden; Lennart Gustavsson (Assignor 2), of <u>Renvallsvagen 38, S-653 50 Karlstad, Sweden;</u> and <u>Syen-Erik Olsson</u> (Assignor 3), of <u>Hoglundagatan 41, S-686 31</u> <u>Sunne, Sweden</u>; have invented a certain invention entitled <u>PROCESS</u> <u>FOR CONTINUOUS COOKING OF PULP</u> for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Vidar Snekkenes, Lennart Gustavsson, and Sven-Erik Olsson</u> hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u>, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application, said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 012220 FRAME: 0451

2:56PM FASTH LAW OFFICES 9042880263 SEP.21.2001

NO.306 P.6/7

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL675382154US Date of Mailing: 28 September 2001

RF:1 9/21/01 128.811PAT

would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to <u>Kvaerner Pulping AB</u> or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Kvaerner Pulping AB its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

Executed at Karlstad (C:	ty), Country of SWEDEN,
this 27 day of September	idy Julh
Vic Vic	lar Snekkenes
Lushin alkevelen Rinman	Listeth Juisson
Witness	Witness (
Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinman	Name: Lisbeth Jansson
Address: Finns väg 12	Address: Älvåkersgatan 25 C
S-665 33 KIL; SWEDEN	S-653 49 KARLSTAD; SWEDEN

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 012220 FRAME: 0452

	Date of Mailing: 28 September
F:sj 9/21/01 128.611PAT	
Executed at <u>Karlstad</u>	_ (City), Country of SWEDEN,
this <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>	er , 2001.
	Lennart Gustaveson
Jul lavel Ar	
Julim Ullersun dinman	Insteach Jacobon
Witness (	Witness
Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rinn	nan Name: Lisbeth Jansson
Address: Finns väg 12	Address: Älvåkersgatan 25 C
S-665 33 KIL; SWEDEN	S-653 49 KARLSTAD; SWEDEN
	-
Executed at <u>Karlstad</u>	(City) Country of SMEDEN
executed at	
	er/2001.
this <u>27</u> day of <u>September</u>	
	herd
	sven-Erik Olegon
this 27 day of September	/verof 3
this 27 day of September	sven-Erik Olegon Jobeth Jausson
this 27 day of September witness	sven-Erik Oleson Joberth Jausson Witness
this 27 day of <u>September</u> Mitness Name: Kerstin Ottersten Rind	sven-Erik Oleson John Jauson Witness man Name: Lisbeth Jansson
this 27 day of September witness	sven-Erik Oleson Joberth Jausson Witness

KPT SWEDEN

F

🖾 007/007

>>> FASTH

01 09/27 13:49 🖀 46 54 142253